



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1889/2024 & CRL.M.A. 18302/2024**

PRATIBHA CHOPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC for the State with Ms. Anvita Bhandari, Ms. Charu Sharma, Mr. Arjit Sharma and Mr. Vaibhav Vats, Advocates.
Mr. Ashish Upadhayay, Mr. Gaurav Raghav, Mr. Chanchal Mehra, Advocates for R-6.
SI Rohit Chahar, PS Subhash Place.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

04.07.2024

%

1. The Petitioner, who appears in person, states that she has received a copy of the documents which have been filed by Respondent No.6 and status report only two days back. She states that she wants to file some additional documents and response to the documents filed by Respondent No.6 and status report. Let the same be done before the next date of hearing.
2. List on 05.09.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JULY 4, 2024

S. Zakir