



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1889/2024 & CRL.M.A. 18302/2024**

PRATIBHA CHOPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC for the State along with Ms. Charu Sharma, Mr. Arjit Sharma, Mr. Vaibhav Vats and Mr. Nikunj Bindal, Advocates.
Mr. Pavan Narang, Sr. Panel Counsel with Mr. Himanshu Sethi and Ms. Aishwarya Chhabra, Advocates for UoI.
Mr. Gaurav Raghav, Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mishra and Mr. Apoorv Sisodia, Advocates for R-6.
SI Jitender Singh, PS Subhash Place

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

05.09.2024

%

1. It is already 6:15 PM.
2. List on 25.11.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

SEPTEMBER 5, 2024

hsk