



\$~91

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1889/2024 & CRL.M.A. 18302/2024**

PRATIBHA CHOPRA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, Additional Standing Counsel with Ms. Charu Sharma, Mr. Arjit Sharma, Mr. Vaibhav Vats and Mr. Nikunj Bindal, Advocates along with SI Yogesh Sharma.

Mr. Ashish Upadhaya, Advocate for R-2 (Through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

25.11.2024

List on 27th February, 2025.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 25, 2024

rk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any