



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1889/2024 & CRL.M.A. 18302/2024**

PRATIBHA CHOPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Chitwan Bansal and Ms.
Tejaswini, Advs.

versus

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, Additional
Standing Counsel
SI Jitender Singh PS Subhash Place

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

27.02.2025

It is already 5:15 P.M.

No time left.

List on 13.05.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 27, 2025/hp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 02/07/2025 at 01:19:40