



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1889/2024 & CRL.M.A. 18302/2024**

PRATIBHA CHOPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC for State
with SI Jitender Singh, Subhash Place

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **13.05.2025**

1. It is beyond 05:00 pm.
2. No time left.
3. Relist on 11.09.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

MAY 13, 2025/as

Click here to check corrigendum, if any