



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1889/2024, CRL.M.A. 18302/2024**

PRATIBHA CHOPRA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORSRespondents

Through: **Mr. Sanjeev Bhandari, ASC with
Mr. Arjit Sharma and Ms. Sakshi Jha,
Advocates for the State
Mr. Ashish Upadhyay and
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mishra,
Advocates for R-2**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

17.12.2025

1. It is already 04.40 PM.
2. No time left.
3. List on 30.04.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

DECEMBER 17, 2025

N