



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1889/2024 & CRL.M.A. 18302/2024**

PRATIBHA CHOPRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Pratibha Chopra and Ms. Payal,
Advs.
Petitioner in person.

versus

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi ASC (Crl.), Mr.
Sangeet Sibou Adv.
Mr. Ashish Upadhayay and advocate
Pradeep Kumar Mishra, Adv. for R-6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

17.07.2026

1. The official respondents are directed to place on record the latest status report within a period of six weeks from today.
2. List on 11.02.2027.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

JULY 17, 2026/P